

BID TABULATION  
HARTLAND PARKS PAVILIONS  
HARTLAND TOWNSHIP  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Bids Due: Wednesday, April 25, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.  
HRC Job # 20150525

**Cross Renovation**  
34133 Schoolcraft Road  
Livonia, MI | (734) 286-2244

**Envision Builders, Inc.**  
28036 Oakland Oaks Court  
Wixom, MI | (248) 305-8181

**Preiss Companies LLC**  
8211 Clyde Road  
Fenton, MI | (810) 632-6030

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>HERITAGE PARK</b>							
1. Site Clearing	1 LS	\$11,765.00	\$11,765.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2. Site Grading	1 LS	\$5,883.00	\$5,883.00	\$17,200.00	\$17,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$4,005.00	\$4,005.00
4. Drinking Water Well Allowance	20,000 Dlr	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
5. Water Service, 1.5 inch	50 ft	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.04	\$1,502.00
6. Silt Fence, 36 inch	630 ft	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$1.50	\$945.00	\$2.89	\$1,822.00
7. Excavation, Earth	90 cyd	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.22	\$2,000.00
8. Aggregate Base, 21 AA Limeston	250 ton	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00
9. HMA, 36A	35 ton	\$141.00	\$4,935.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$314.29	\$11,000.00
10. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	635 sft	\$5.00	\$3,175.00	\$6.31	\$4,008.00	\$7.34	\$4,662.00
11. PVC, Schd 40, 6 inch	77 ft	\$88.00	\$6,776.00	\$10.00	\$770.00	\$12.00	\$924.00
12. PVC, Schd 40, 4 inch	50 ft	\$83.00	\$4,150.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
13. PVC, Schd 40, Perf, 4 inch	426 ea	\$18.00	\$7,668.00	\$6.25	\$2,662.00	\$8.00	\$3,408.00
14. Cleanout, PVC	3 ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$215.00	\$645.00	\$30.00	\$90.00
15. Septic Tank, 2,000 gal	1 ea	\$4,120.00	\$4,120.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16. Septic Field	2,400 sft	\$8.25	\$19,800.00	\$3.65	\$8,760.00	\$6.25	\$15,000.00
17. Parking Block, Conc, 8 foot	4 ea	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$400.50	\$1,602.00
18. Sign, Barrier Free	4 ea	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$311.50	\$1,246.00
19. Building Concrete Foundations	1 LS	\$23,858.00	\$23,858.00	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	\$40,940.00	\$40,940.00
20. Concrete Floor Slabs at Building	1 LS	\$21,244.00	\$21,244.00	\$36,500.00	\$36,500.00	\$37,913.00	\$37,913.00
21. Masonry	1 LS	\$73,445.00	\$73,445.00	\$36,200.00	\$36,200.00	\$75,561.00	\$75,561.00
22. Chain Link Fencing	1 LS	\$2,258.00	\$2,258.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,052.00	\$6,052.00
23. Fiber Cement Siding, Panels and Trim	1 LS	\$18,853.00	\$18,853.00	\$9,698.00	\$9,698.00	\$60,665.00	\$60,665.00
24. Man Doors, Access Doors, Overhead Doors & Rolling Gate	1 LS	\$37,004.00	\$37,004.00	\$27,316.00	\$27,316.00	\$23,425.00	\$23,425.00
25. Carpentry, Plywood and Wood Trim	1 LS	\$24,824.00	\$24,824.00	\$38,421.00	\$38,421.00	\$120,282.00	\$120,282.00
26. Roof Trusses	1 LS	\$22,550.00	\$22,550.00	\$8,230.00	\$8,230.00	\$31,150.00	\$31,150.00
27. Structural Steel	1 LS	\$17,647.00	\$17,647.00	\$26,975.00	\$26,975.00	\$20,969.00	\$20,969.00

BID TABULATION  
HARTLAND PARKS PAVILIONS  
HARTLAND TOWNSHIP  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Bids Due: Wednesday, April 25, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.  
HRC Job # 20150525

<b>Cross Renovation</b>	<b>Envision Builders, Inc.</b>	<b>Preiss Companies LLC</b>
34133 Schoolcraft Road	28036 Oakland Oaks Court	8211 Clyde Road
Livonia, MI   (734) 286-2244	Wixom, MI   (248) 305-8181	Fenton, MI   (810) 632-6030

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
28. Metal Roofing, Gutters, Downspouts & Trim	1 LS	\$48,527.00	\$48,527.00	\$29,285.00	\$29,285.00	\$48,065.00	\$48,065.00
29. Millwork	1 LS	\$6,473.00	\$6,473.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,892.00	\$19,892.00
30. Tile Flooring and Base	1 LS	\$8,848.00	\$8,848.00	\$5,920.00	\$5,920.00	\$9,612.00	\$9,612.00
31. Toilet Room Accessories & Partitions	1 LS	\$14,681.00	\$14,681.00	\$10,589.00	\$10,589.00	\$11,748.00	\$11,748.00
32. Electrical Lighting	1 LS	\$53,085.00	\$53,085.00	\$95,100.00	\$95,100.00	\$67,491.00	\$67,491.00
33. Plumbing and Exhaust Fan	1 LS	\$50,869.00	\$50,869.00	\$54,846.00	\$54,846.00	\$60,909.00	\$60,909.00
34. Joint Sealant and Painting	1 LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,655.00	\$18,655.00	\$42,157.00	\$42,157.00
35. Seed, Mulch, Topsoil, 4 inch	1 ac	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$10,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,250.00
36. Permit Allowance	5,000 Dlr	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
37. Mobilization	1 LS	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$94,269.00	\$94,269.00	\$17,000.00	\$7,120.00

<b>Subtotal - Heritage Park</b>			<b>\$576,930.00</b>		<b>\$625,849.00</b>		<b>\$776,712.00</b>
---------------------------------	--	--	---------------------	--	---------------------	--	---------------------

**SETTLERS PARK**

1. Site Clearing	1 LS	\$11,764.00	\$11,764.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2. Site Grading	1 LS	\$11,764.00	\$11,764.00	\$22,800.00	\$22,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
3. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$925.00	\$925.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4. Silt Fence, 36 inch	620 ft	\$3.00	\$1,860.00	\$1.50	\$930.00	\$2.89	\$1,794.00
5. Check Dam	2 ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
6. Drinking Water Allowance	20,000 dlr	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
7. Water Service, 1 inch	50 ft	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.04	\$1,502.00
8. Pavt, Rem	215 syd	\$11.00	\$2,365.00	\$3.10	\$667.00	\$48.06	\$10,333.00
9. Excavation, Earth	120 cyd	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$11.00	\$1,320.00	\$22.50	\$2,700.00
10. Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	620 sft	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$5.85	\$3,627.00	\$7.34	\$4,553.00
11. HMA, 36A	70 ton	\$141.00	\$9,870.00	\$220.00	\$15,400.00	\$314.29	\$22,000.00
12. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	240 ton	\$35.00	\$8,400.00	\$28.00	\$6,720.00	\$39.00	\$9,360.00
13. Dr Structure, 24 inch dia	1 ea	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
14. Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	1 ea	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$1,951.00	\$1,951.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

BID TABULATION  
HARTLAND PARKS PAVILIONS  
HARTLAND TOWNSHIP  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Bids Due: Wednesday, April 25, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.  
HRC Job # 20150525

<b>Cross Renovation</b>	<b>Envision Builders, Inc.</b>	<b>Preiss Companies LLC</b>
34133 Schoolcraft Road	28036 Oakland Oaks Court	8211 Clyde Road
Livonia, MI   (734) 286-2244	Wixom, MI   (248) 305-8181	Fenton, MI   (810) 632-6030

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
15. Dr Structure Tap, 12 inch	1 ea	\$1,175.00	\$1,175.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
16. Storm Sewer, HDPE, 12 inch	160 ft	\$58.00	\$9,280.00	\$28.00	\$4,480.00	\$25.00	\$4,000.00
17. PVC, Schd 40, 6 inch	120 ft	\$88.00	\$10,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
18. PVC, Schd 40, 4 inch	150 ft	\$82.00	\$12,300.00	\$18.00	\$2,700.00	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
19. PVC, Schd 40, Perf, 4 inch	426 ea	\$18.00	\$7,668.00	\$6.25	\$2,663.00	\$10.00	\$4,260.00
20. Cleanout, PVC	5 ea	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
21. Septic Tank, 1,350 gal	1 ea	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
22. Septic Field	2,400 sft	\$8.25	\$19,800.00	\$3.65	\$8,760.00	\$6.25	\$15,000.00
23. Building Concrete Foundations	1 LS	\$22,988.00	\$22,988.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$34,265.00	\$34,265.00
24. Concrete Floor Slabs at Building	1 LS	\$22,893.00	\$22,893.00	\$31,400.00	\$31,400.00	\$35,155.00	\$35,155.00
25. Masonry	1 LS	\$39,585.00	\$39,585.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$44,621.00	\$44,621.00
26. Fiber Cement Siding, Panels and Trim	1 LS	\$11,811.00	\$11,811.00	\$3,788.00	\$3,788.00	\$33,944.00	\$33,944.00
27. Man Doors	1 LS	\$8,791.00	\$8,791.00	\$6,794.00	\$6,794.00	\$3,471.00	\$3,471.00
28. Carpentry, Plywood and Wood Trim	1 LS	\$13,484.00	\$13,484.00	\$16,187.00	\$16,187.00	\$102,662.00	\$102,662.00
29. Roof Trusses	1 LS	\$21,374.00	\$21,374.00	\$5,196.00	\$5,196.00	\$2,564.00	\$2,564.00
30. Structural Steel	1 LS	\$29,697.00	\$29,697.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,744.00	\$28,744.00
31. Metal Roofing, Gutters, Downspouts & Trim	1 LS	\$40,158.00	\$40,158.00	\$21,011.00	\$21,011.00	\$44,066.00	\$44,066.00
32. Tile Flooring and Base	1 LS	\$7,538.00	\$7,538.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$6,248.00	\$6,248.00
33. Toilet Room Accessories & Partitions	1 LS	\$11,227.00	\$11,227.00	\$8,090.00	\$8,090.00	\$11,392.00	\$11,392.00
34. Electrical Lighting	1 LS	\$26,215.00	\$26,215.00	\$39,130.00	\$39,130.00	\$64,116.00	\$64,116.00
35. Plumbing and Exhaust Fan	1 LS	\$33,890.00	\$33,890.00	\$33,819.00	\$33,819.00	\$43,471.00	\$43,471.00
36. Joint Sealant and Painting	1 LS	\$2,903.00	\$2,903.00	\$19,383.00	\$19,383.00	\$35,037.00	\$35,037.00
37. Parking Block, Conc 8 foot	3 ea	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$400.67	\$1,202.00
38. Sign, Barrier Free	3 ea	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$299.33	\$898.00
39. Seed, Mulch, Topsoil, 4 inch	2 ac	\$16,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,666.67	\$11,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00
40. Permit Allowance	5,000 dlr	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
41. Mobilization	1 LS	\$8,912.00	\$8,912.00	\$73,592.00	\$73,592.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,120.00
<b>Subtotal - Settlers Park</b>			<b>\$487,874.00</b>	<b>\$462,053.00</b>			

**Cross Renovation**  
34133 Schoolcraft Road  
Livonia, MI | (734) 286-2244

**Envision Builders, Inc.**  
28036 Oakland Oaks Court  
Wixom, MI | (248) 305-8181

**Preiss Companies LLC**  
8211 Clyde Road  
Fenton, MI | (810) 632-6030

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
<b>SUMMARY</b>							
Total Amount for Heritage Park			<b>\$576,930.00</b>		<b>\$625,849.00</b>		<b>\$776,712.00</b>
Total Amount for Settlers Park			<b>\$487,874.00</b>		<b>\$462,053.00</b>		<b>\$623,228.00</b>
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID</b>			<b>\$1,064,804.00</b>		<b>\$1,087,902.00</b>		<b>\$1,399,940.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATES</b>							
1. Site Clearing	1 LS	\$5,882.00	\$5,882.00	\$725.00	\$725.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
2. Audio Video Route Survey	1 LS	\$2,352.00	\$2,352.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3. Excavation, Earth	40 cyd	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$24.50	\$980.00	\$73.50	\$2,940.00
4. Culvert, Rem	1 ea	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$399.00	\$399.00
5. Culvert, RCP, C76, C1 4, 15 inch	90 ft	\$175.00	\$15,750.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$106.76	\$9,608.00
6. End Section, Conc	2 ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$665.00	\$1,330.00	\$709.00	\$1,418.00
7. Rip Rap, Heavy	30 syd	\$175.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.50	\$2,265.00	\$58.63	\$1,759.00
8. Aggregate Base, 21AA Limestone	250 ton	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$28.00	\$7,000.00	\$23.52	\$5,880.00
9. Shoulder, C1 I	30 ton	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.40	\$1,512.00
10. HMA, 13A	50 ton	\$130.00	\$6,500.00	\$280.00	\$14,000.00	\$350.00	\$17,500.00
11. Granular Material, C1 II	60 cyd	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$26.75	\$1,605.00	\$23.72	\$1,423.00
12. Silt Fence, 36 inch	75 ft	\$3.00	\$225.00	\$1.80	\$135.00	\$2.04	\$153.00
13. Check Dam	2 ea	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$235.00	\$470.00	\$430.50	\$861.00
14. Permit Allowance	5,000 dlr	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
15. Seed, Mulch, Topsoil 4 inch	0 ac	\$19,360.00	\$5,808.00	\$14,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,480.00	\$1,644.00
16. Erosion Control Blanket	150 syd	\$11.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.85	\$278.00	\$3.33	\$500.00
17. Traffic Control	1 LS	\$2,940.00	\$2,940.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$525.00	\$525.00
18. Mobilization	1 LS	\$1,765.00	\$1,765.00	\$14,053.00	\$14,053.00	\$1,302.00	\$1,302.00
<b>Total for Alternates</b>			<b>\$71,022.00</b>		<b>\$59,141.00</b>		<b>\$57,924.00</b>

BID TABULATION  
HARTLAND PARKS PAVILIONS  
HARTLAND TOWNSHIP  
LIVINGSTON COUNTY

Bids Due: Wednesday, April 25, 2017 at 10:00 a.m.  
HRC Job # 20150525

**Cross Renovation**  
34133 Schoolcraft Road  
Livonia, MI | (734) 286-2244

**Envision Builders, Inc.**  
28036 Oakland Oaks Court  
Wixom, MI | (248) 305-8181

**Preiss Companies LLC**  
8211 Clyde Road  
Fenton, MI | (810) 632-6030

Item	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
------	----------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------	------------

ENGINEER: Michael P. Darga, P.E.  
Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.  
105 W. Grand River Avenue  
Howell, MI 48843